	DATE
	09/06/2009
	VENUE
	Cathedral School
	
	Hockey
	v
	Cavaliers
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	         

	INNINGS OF
	Hockey
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Cavaliers 
	
	     

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


LEAGUE MATCH

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS

	1
	M Gardiner
	bwld
	Marchant
	25
	
	1
	J Smith
	Stumped
	S Darwent
	39

	2
	S Gardiner
	bwld
	Davies
	5
	
	2
	J Thomas
	Caught 
	R Jones
	26

	3
	B Cosins
	Bwld 
	Davies
	4
	
	3
	J Marchant
	Bwld
	J Egan
	8

	4
	R Jones
	CT
	Marchant
	28
	
	4
	D Parsons
	Caught
	J Egan
	9

	5
	M Shelton
	bwld
	McVeigh
	2
	
	5
	N Adams 
	Bowled 
	J Egan
	0

	6
	S Thapan
	bwld
	Smith
	3
	
	6
	M McVeigh
	Run
	Out
	7

	7
	J Egan
	Bwld 
	Frazer
	17
	
	7
	A Frazer
	Not Out
	
	3

	8
	T Jones
	Bwld
	Smith
	9
	
	8
	J Davies
	Caught
	Brookes
	5

	9
	S Darwent
	C & B
	Frazer
	1
	
	9
	P Carpenter
	Stumped
	Brookes
	5

	10
	S Brookes
	Not Out
	
	2
	
	10
	R Bowen
	Run
	Out
	1

	11
	S Perchard
	Not Out
	
	2
	
	11
	S Davies
	Bowled
	Brookes
	0


Wicket-keeper: 
??








Wicket-keeper: B Eaton

	Byes
	6
	
	Extras
	27
	
	Byes
	1
	
	Extras
	16

	Leg Byes
	4
	
	TOTAL
	125
	
	Leg Byes
	2
	
	TOTAL
	119

	Wides
	16
	
	WICKETS
	9
	
	Wides
	12
	
	WICKETS
	10

	No Balls
	1
	
	
	
	
	No Balls
	1
	
	
	








        Comments

	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	S Gardiner
	4
	0
	22
	0
	
	R Bowen
	2
	0
	15
	0

	S Perchard
	1
	0
	16
	0
	
	J Davies
	4
	1
	12
	2

	R Jonesl
	4
	0
	23
	1
	
	M McVeigh
	4
	0
	22
	1

	J Egan
	4
	0
	30
	3
	
	J Marchant
	4
	0
	27
	2

	S Darwent
	4
	1
	18
	1
	
	J Smith
	4
	0
	23
	2

	S Brookes
	1.4
	0
	4
	3
	
	A Frazer
	2
	0
	13
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
 Hockey won by 6 runs
Overview
Hockey batted first and made a challenging total of 125/9.  Cavaliers were looking good at 80 for 2 off 11 overs, but in an extremely close end to the game Hockey managed to bowl out the Cavaliers for 119.
Email to: d.powell8@ukonline.co.uk

